2P \$90,00 398671

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral at Reel/Frame No. 4834/0420	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
YCCM Finance, LLC		01/08/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AquaHydrate, Inc.	
Street Address:	5870 W. Jefferson Blvd., Suite D	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3986715	АН9
Registration Number:	3787418	AQUAGENUS
Registration Number:	3813422	AQUAHYDRATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 018688-0137

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rhonda DeLeon TRADEMARK

900243894 REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0725

Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
Date:	01/10/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif source=Release#page4.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of January 8, 2013, is made by YCCM Finance, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2012 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, AquaHydrate, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("AquaHydrate") and the Collateral Agent are parties to the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, AquaHydrate executed the Trademark Security Agreement dated July 31, 2012 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 2, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4834/0420, pursuant to which AquaHydrate granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, AquaHydrate executed the Copyright Security Agreement dated July 31, 2012 and filed with the U.S. Copyright Office for recordation, pursuant to which AquaHydrate granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Copyright Collateral (as defined in the Copyright Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, AquaHydrate has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest and lien on all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and the Copyright Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby RELEASES, without recourse its security interest and lien on all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and the Copyright Collateral, including the trademark and copyright registrations set forth in Schedule I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

The Collateral Agent agrees to provide AquaHydrate with any information and additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral and the Copyright Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

LA\3014277.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

YCCM Finance, LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Robert P. Bermingham

Title: Vice President and Secretary

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

1. United States

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
AH9	77968453	March 25, 2010	3986715	June 28, 2011
AQUAGENUS	77839789	October 1, 2009	3787418	May 11, 2010
AQUAHYDRATE	77839787	October 1, 2009	3813422	July 6, 2010

2. Foreign

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Australia	AQUAHYDRATE	1337727	Dec. 21, 2009	1337727	May 12, 2010
Canada	AQUAHYDRATE	1463502	Dec. 18, 2009	Pending	Pending
China	AQUAHYDRATE	8076445	Feb. 20, 2010	Pending	Pending
European Community	AQUAHYDRATE	008772832	Dec. 21, 2009	008772832	May 24, 2010
Japan	AQUAHYDRATE	2009-094806	Dec. 15, 2009	05323421	May 14, 2010
South Korea	AQUAHYDRATE	40-2010-540	Jan. 6, 2010	40-847202	Dec. 21, 2010
Malaysia	AQUAHYDRATE	2009-50834	Dec. 21, 2009	Pending	Pending
New Zealand	AQUAHYDRATE	817602	Dec. 21, 2009	817602	June 24, 2010
Singapore	AQUAHYDRATE	T0915000Z	Dec. 22, 2009	T0915000Z	March 30, 2010
United Arab Emirates	AQUAHYDRATE	137166	Dec. 22, 2009	137166	Dec. 22, 2009

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Title	Registration No.	Registration Date
AquaHydrate9 – Print material	TX0007474375	July 26, 2011
AquaHydrate9 – Print material	TX0007474373	July 26, 2011
Aquahydrate company website – Electronic Deposit	TX0007230914	October 18, 2010
AQUAHYDRATE.COM WEBSITE. – Electronic Deposit	TX0007422426	August 25, 2011

EXCLUSIVE COPYRIGHT LICENSES

Description of Copyright License	l .	Registration Number of underlying Copyright
N/A		

LA\3014277.1

RECORDED: 01/10/2013